
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 182 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2023 

 
MSMEs IN RAJASTHAN AND GUJARAT 

 
182.  SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY: 
  SHRIMATI SANGEETA AZAD: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
(a) the number and details of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) currently 
operational/functional in the State of Rajasthan, Gujarat and Uttar Pradesh, district-wise; 
(b) the number and the details of enterprises set up across the country, especially in Uttar Pradesh 
in Lalganj, Azamgarh Parliamentary Constituency after the launch of MUDRA yojana; 
(c) the details of loans sanctioned and disbursed to such enterprises under ‘Pradhan Mantri Mudra 
Yojana/Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana for the period since its inception till date 
especially in the financial year 2022-23 in Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan, district-wise including 
Azamgarh; 
(d) the details of total applications forwarded by the entrepreneurs and loans sanctioned and 
disbursed therefrom; 
(e) the details of loans disbursed to MSME sector under ‘Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar Bharat 
Yojana’ in the State of Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh along with the number of beneficiaries thereunder 
during the last four years, district-wise; and 
(f) the steps taken by the Government for its advertising, publication and creating awareness about 
the said scheme? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 (SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 

(a):  District-wise number of MSMEs that have been registered on the ‘Udyam Registration’ portal 
in the States of Rajasthan, Gujarat and Uttar Pradesh since inception on 01.07.2020 up to 14.07.2023 
are given at Annexure-I. 
 
(b) to (d):      (i) District-wise details of ‘Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana’ (PMMY) loans guaranteed up 
to 31.03.2023 and in the financial year 2022-23 in the States of Uttar Pradesh (including Azamgarh) 
and Rajasthan are given at Annexure-II.  
(ii) The Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) was launched in May, 2020 as part of 
Aatmanirbhar Bharat Abhiyan to support eligible Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) and 
business enterprises. District-wise details of guarantees for MSMEs under ‘Emergency Credit Line 
Guarantee Scheme’ up to 31.03.2023 and in the financial year 2022-23 in the States of Uttar Pradesh 
(including Azamgarh) and Rajasthan are given at Annexure-III. The Scheme was in existence up to 
31.03.2023. 
 
(e) & (f):  District-wise details of guarantees for MSME sector under ‘Emergency Credit Line 
Guarantee Scheme’ since its launch in May 2020 up to 31.03.2023  in the States of Rajasthan and Uttar 
Pradesh are given at Annexure-III. As informed by National Credit Guarantee Trustee Company Ltd. 
(NCGTC), steps taken by the Government for advertising, publicity and creating awareness about the 
scheme inter alia included advertisements in newspapers, radio, posting creatives and videos on 
various social media platforms, etc. Banks have also made prominent displays about the scheme on 
their websites to provide wide spread publicity.  

*** 



 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 

Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 182 for answer on 
20.07.2023. 
 
District-wise number of MSMEs registered on the ‘Udyam Registration’ portal since inception on 
01.07.2020 up to 14.07.2023 in the State of Rajasthan. 
 

Sl. No. DISTRICT NUMBER OF MSMEs REGISTERED 

1.  AJMER              67,293  

2.  ALWAR              60,991  

3.  BANSWARA              14,584  

4.  BARAN              12,936  

5.  BARMER              33,479  

6.  BHARATPUR              21,118  

7.  BHILWARA              58,569  

8.  BIKANER              56,821  

9.  BUNDI              15,120  

10.  CHITTORGARH              30,988  

11.  CHURU              33,200  

12.  DAUSA              21,365  

13.  DHOLPUR                 7,001  

14.  DUNGARPUR              12,621  

15.  GANGANAGAR              46,207  

16.  HANUMANGARH              34,049  

17.  JAIPUR           2,76,056  

18.  JAISALMER              10,010  

19.  JALORE              18,090  

20.  JHALAWAR              16,804  

21.  JHUNJHUNU              35,190  

22.  JODHPUR              90,412  

23.  KARAULI                 9,700  

24.  KOTA              43,227  

25.  NAGAUR              50,683  

26.  PALI              37,785  

27.  PRATAPGARH                 8,888  

28.  RAJSAMAND              23,049  

29.  SAWAI MADHOPUR              13,956  

30.  SIKAR              50,810  

31.  SIROHI              15,185  

32.  TONK              20,130  

33.  UDAIPUR              54,848  

TOTAL        13,01,165  
 
 
  



 
 
District-wise number of MSMEs registered on the ‘Udyam Registration’ portal since inception on 
01.07.2020 up to 14.07.2023 in the State of Gujarat. 
 

Sl. No. DISTRICT 
NUMBER OF MSMEs 

REGISTERED 
1.  AHMEDABAD           2,88,439  

2.  AMRELI              12,412  

3.  ANAND              28,900  

4.  ARVALLI                 6,732  

5.  BANASKANTHA              28,520  

6.  BHARUCH              30,494  

7.  BHAVNAGAR              35,920  

8.  BOTAD                 5,040  

9.  CHHOTAUDEPUR                 4,158  

10.  DANG                    797  

11.  DEVBHUMI DWARKA                 7,025  

12.  DAHOD                 8,829  

13.  GANDHINAGAR              28,236  

14.  GIR SOMNATH              10,738  

15.  JAMNAGAR              32,284  

16.  JUNAGADH              22,406  

17.  KACHCHH              50,517  

18.  KHEDA              18,849  

19.  MAHESANA              26,000  

20.  MAHISAGAR                 3,643  

21.  MORBI              25,429  

22.  NARMADA                 2,760  

23.  NAVSARI              17,401  

24.  PANCHMAHALS              11,143  

25.  PATAN              10,608  

26.  PORBANDAR                 8,547  

27.  RAJKOT           1,32,077  

28.  SABARKANTHA              15,460  

29.  SURAT           2,71,225  

30.  SURENDRANAGAR              17,940  

31.  TAPI                 4,380  

32.  VADODARA           1,03,702  

33.  VALSAD              39,970  

TOTAL        13,10,581  
 
 
  



 
 
District-wise number of MSMEs registered on the ‘Udyam Registration’ portal since inception on 
01.07.2020 up to 14.07.2023 in the State of Uttar Pradesh. 
 

Sl. No. DISTRICT 
NUMBER OF 

MSMEs 
REGISTERED 

1.  AGRA              68,571  

2.  ALIGARH              35,035  

3.  AMBEDKAR NAGAR              12,951  

4.  AMETHI              10,486  

5.  AMROHA              11,006  

6.  AURAIYA                 7,039  

7.  AYODHYA              17,215  

8.  AZAMGARH              25,204  

9.  BAGPAT              16,929  

10.  BAHRAICH              11,200  

11.  BALLIA              15,983  

12.  BALRAMPUR                 6,124  

13.  BANDA                 7,386  

14.  BARABANKI              18,491  

15.  BAREILLY              41,057  

16.  BASTI              12,806  

17.  BHADOHI              12,834  

18.  BIJNOR              15,578  

19.  BUDAUN              11,895  

20.  BULANDSHAHR              25,507  

21.  CHANDAULI              11,538  

22.  CHITRAKOOT                 5,250  

23.  DEORIA              20,751  

24.  ETAH                 9,865  

25.  ETAWAH                 9,535  

26.  FARRUKHABAD              11,356  

27.  FATEHPUR              12,675  

28.  FIROZABAD              21,347  

29.  GAUTAMBUDDHA NAGAR              76,960 

30.  GHAZIABAD              86,580  

31.  GHAZIPUR              23,073  

32.  GONDA              14,365  

33.  GORAKHPUR              39,038  

34.  HAMIRPUR                 6,551  

35.  HAPUR              17,111  

36.  HARDOI              18,991  

37.  HATHRAS              12,533  

38.  JALAUN                 6,649  

  



 

39.  JAUNPUR              27,348  

40.  JHANSI              18,758  

41.  KANNAUJ                 8,632  

42.  KANPUR DEHAT              11,331  

43.  KANPUR NAGAR              70,203  

44.  KASGANJ                 6,400  

45.  KAUSHAMBI                 7,150  

46.  KUSHINAGAR              16,071  

47.  LAKHIMPUR KHERI              15,702  

48.  LALITPUR                 6,367  

49.  LUCKNOW              95,519  

50.  MAHARAJGANJ              14,144  

51.  MAHOBA                 5,820  

52.  MAINPURI              10,978  

53.  MATHURA              36,723  

54.  MAU              13,377  

55.  MEERUT              56,190  

56.  MIRZAPUR              14,935  

57.  MORADABAD              34,346  

58.  MUZAFFARNAGAR              26,773  

59.  PILIBHIT              13,752  

60.  PRATAPGARH              17,173  

61.  PRAYAGRAJ              44,592  

62.  RAEBARELI              17,265  

63.  RAMPUR              15,860  

64.  SAHARANPUR              35,230  

65.  SAMBHAL              10,777  

66.  SANT KABIR NAGAR              10,788  

67.  SHAHJAHANPUR              14,182  

68.  SHAMLI                 9,499  

69.  SHRAVASTI                 2,961  

70.  SIDDHARTHNAGAR                 9,806  

71.  SITAPUR              15,768  

72.  SONBHADRA              11,364  

73.  SULTANPUR              11,928  

74.  UNNAO              12,684  

75.  VARANASI              55,572  

TOTAL        15,93,433  

 
  



 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE-II 
 

Annexure-II referred to in reply to part (b) to (d) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 182 for 
answer on 20.07.2023. 
 
District-wise details of ‘Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana’ (PMMY) loans guaranteed up to 31.03.2023 
and in the financial year 2022-23 in the State of Uttar Pradesh including Azamgarh. 

Amount (Rs in crore) 

Sl. 
No. 

DISTRICT 
Sanctioned 

Amount 
Disbursement 

Amount 
Sanctioned 

Amount 
Disbursement 

Amount 
As on 31.03.2023 In the FY 2022-23 

1. AGRA 650.87 476.00 135.34 110.67 
2. ALIGARH 439.62 339.18 118.82 96.65 
3. ALLAHABAD 474.28 323.47 78.52 64.54 
4. AMBEDKAR NAGAR 167.12 110.83 25.54 21.08 
5. AURAIYA 60.34 37.82 16.15 11.59 
6. AZAMGARH 365.36 276.16 44.19 31.26 
7. BAGPAT 201.27 174.87 54.54 59.32 
8. BAHRAICH 108.01 81.30 23.49 20.47 
9. BALLIA 188.96 125.10 49.27 35.77 
10. BALRAMPUR 120.60 90.51 13.45 6.90 
11. BANDA 78.60 51.81 17.09 12.16 
12. BARA BANKI 352.25 227.26 104.75 128.38 
13. BAREILLY 311.34 223.78 51.53 32.72 
14. BASTI 152.45 104.69 39.57 25.06 

15. 
BHEEM NAGAR 
(SAMBHAL) 

43.79 29.19 16.86 14.72 

16. BIJNOR 323.34 251.08 36.06 23.31 
17. BUDAUN 144.47 103.79 24.73 8.98 
18. BULANDSHAHR 318.66 258.65 44.47 36.87 
19. CHANDAULI 220.40 157.21 26.76 22.84 

20. 
CHHATRAPATI SAHOOJI 
MAHARAJ NAGAR 
(AMETHI) 

123.78 73.05 33.14 34.52 

21. CHITRAKOOT 46.82 35.90 13.17 11.18 
22. DEORIA 265.40 176.26 65.43 46.82 
23. ETAH 149.16 108.27 41.73 24.47 
24. ETAWAH 91.02 52.94 26.52 14.89 
25. FAIZABAD 214.34 150.69 33.32 27.08 
26. FARRUKHABAD 153.04 100.37 45.13 48.38 
27. FATEHPUR 166.57 115.51 27.32 23.04 
28. FIROZABAD 201.56 144.68 45.00 43.20 

29. 
GAUTAMBUDDHA 
NAGAR 

305.06 234.49 63.59 67.49 

30. GHAZIABAD 592.49 447.18 110.97 120.31 
31. GHAZIPUR 383.10 262.81 55.45 58.71 
32. GONDA 124.09 92.97 14.34 9.71 
33. GORAKHPUR 509.57 340.67 116.73 68.27 
  



 

34. HAMIRPUR 30.38 23.04 18.43 15.77 
35. HARDOI 319.93 211.65 83.11 95.69 
36. JALAUN 75.71 54.38 16.16 13.42 
37. JAUNPUR 443.05 319.96 41.59 27.09 
38. JHANSI 188.29 133.08 33.61 26.67 

39. 
JYOTIBA PHULE NAGAR 
(AMROHA) 

120.12 96.95 19.10 18.17 

40. KANNAUJ 162.46 100.28 47.25 45.80 
41. KANPUR DEHAT 113.12 76.22 24.20 23.77 
42. KANPUR NAGAR 640.15 380.79 129.01 94.75 

43. 
KANSHIRAM NAGAR 
(KASGANJ) 

58.33 40.34 19.28 11.73 

44. KAUSHAMBI 93.94 65.11 16.65 16.20 

45. 
KHERI (LAKHIMPUR - 
KHERI) 

187.34 143.72 27.34 28.78 

46. 
KUSHINAGAR 
(PADRAUNA) 

140.64 96.77 31.56 22.68 

47. LALITPUR 73.76 51.09 14.51 9.74 
48. LUCKNOW 1088.32 724.89 198.97 191.67 

49. 
MAHAMAYA NAGAR 
(HATHRAS) 

112.28 87.60 18.37 18.56 

50. MAHOBA 40.69 28.79 10.53 11.94 
51. MAHARAJGANJ 136.48 87.16 23.49 11.81 
52. MAINPURI 162.92 100.82 48.34 55.18 
53. MATHURA 314.70 242.34 78.01 63.05 
54. MAU 243.84 163.75 35.57 22.57 
55. MEERUT 444.18 345.85 85.42 79.00 
56. MIRZAPUR 143.00 101.34 22.93 19.16 
57. MORADABAD 229.45 160.25 59.39 39.16 
58. MUZAFFARNAGAR 283.82 230.14 39.18 35.94 

59. 
PANCHSHEEL NAGAR 
(HAPUR) 

131.45 102.14 40.64 48.34 

60. PILIBHIT 135.13 95.60 41.64 39.40 

61. 
PRABUDDHA NAGAR 
(SHAMLI) 

67.85 59.12 2.68 3.20 

62. PRATAPGARH 69.59 46.07 23.62 27.26 
63. RAEBARELI 293.29 184.08 82.85 60.64 
64. RAMPUR 98.17 69.27 13.14 7.82 
65. SAHARANPUR 357.78 285.96 58.57 50.02 
66. SANT KABIR NAGAR 100.13 68.37 27.58 20.94 

67. 
SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR 
(BHADOHI) 

181.69 128.61 20.50 17.22 

68. SHAHJAHANPUR 168.43 115.77 32.73 19.77 
69. SHRAVASTI 34.70 28.70 5.21 4.05 
70. SIDDHARTHNAGAR 147.45 95.83 46.88 27.06 
71. SITAPUR 192.16 144.05 46.59 50.69 
72. SONBHADRA 150.81 107.42 28.22 25.12 
73. SULTANPUR 217.00 141.19 49.40 34.41 
74. UNNAO 254.90 156.42 43.12 46.02 
75. VARANASI 877.09 584.46 112.37 108.08 

 
TOTAL 17372.23 12257.85 3430.71 2949.66 

  



 
 
District-wise details of ‘Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana’ (PMMY) loans guaranteed up to 31.03.2023 
and in the financial year 2022-23 in the State of Rajasthan. 

Amount (Rs in crore) 

Sl. 
No. 

DISTRICT 

Sanctioned 
Amount 

Disbursement 
Amount 

Sanctioned 
Amount 

Disbursement 
Amount 

As on 31.03.2023 In the FY 2022-23 

1.  AJMER 395.51 317.90 62.93 60.05 

2.  ALWAR 325.72 248.60 56.57 52.43 

3.  BANSWARA 122.06 92.39 16.85 9.02 

4.  BARAN 89.14 65.19 15.21 14.50 

5.  BARMER 156.11 117.50 31.33 16.46 

6.  BHARATPUR 148.92 108.36 24.40 14.97 

7.  BHILWARA 247.95 193.44 32.14 20.15 

8.  BIKANER 358.89 284.30 51.97 40.99 

9.  BUNDI 163.01 134.29 35.98 33.13 

10.  CHITTORGARH 157.29 117.40 18.23 7.54 

11.  CHURU 209.58 160.71 30.57 22.68 

12.  DAUSA 178.75 117.11 38.31 26.26 

13.  DHAULPUR 49.30 37.28 8.99 8.59 

14.  DUNGARPUR 91.31 72.12 14.46 9.25 

15.  GANGANAGAR 318.19 252.70 44.03 36.81 

16.  HANUMANGARH 237.02 184.66 30.80 23.97 

17.  JAIPUR 1549.85 1139.02 244.91 227.31 

18.  JAISALMER 66.52 49.19 10.68 8.27 

19.  JALORE 98.08 69.05 19.36 13.10 

20.  JHALAWAR 95.83 74.16 9.58 9.22 

21.  JHUNJHUNUN 249.57 186.44 48.34 36.95 

22.  JODHPUR 464.43 334.76 75.16 54.33 

23.  KARAULI 129.46 98.45 22.74 26.94 

24.  KOTA 294.35 225.44 34.36 26.07 

25.  NAGAUR 233.71 178.89 34.84 24.74 

26.  PALI 184.78 148.58 33.10 30.71 

27.  PRATAPGARH 190.36 126.52 33.63 18.23 

28.  RAJSAMAND 140.50 108.31 23.76 13.17 

29.  SAWAI MADHOPUR 225.25 189.61 55.87 71.14 

30.  SIKAR 236.06 177.73 41.18 29.44 

31.  SIROHI 96.82 67.27 13.82 7.90 

32.  TONK 227.84 189.12 44.95 40.84 

33.  UDAIPUR 357.92 266.40 55.05 44.08 

TOTAL 8090.07 6132.90 1314.09 1079.23 
 



 
 
 

ANNEXURE-III 
 

Annexure-III referred to in reply to parts (b)to(d) and (e)&(f) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 
No. 182 for answer on 20.07.2023. 
 
District-wise details of guarantees for MSMEs under ‘Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme’ 
since its launch in May 2020 up to 31.03.2023 and in the financial year 2022-23 in the State of Uttar 
Pradesh including Azamgarh. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

DISTRICT 

Number of 
guarantees 

issued 

Amount 
guaranteed 

 (Rs. in 
crore) 

Number of 
guarantees 

issued 

Amount 
guaranteed 

 (Rs. in 
crore) 

Up to 31.03.2023 In the FY 2022-23 
1. AGRA 26078 957.66 244 66.64 
2. ALIGARH 10021 409.99 105 29.1 
3. ALLAHABAD 42152 478.4 364 33.75 
4. AMBEDKAR NAGAR 3521 48.64 47 1.57 
5. AMETHI 2559 29.82 96 2.25 
6. AMROHA (J. P. NAGAR) 5795 86.52 42 1.23 
7. AURAIYA 1437 22.85 19 1.55 
8. AZAMGARH 17678 109.59 69 5.23 
9. BAGPAT 11195 58.03 33 3.25 
10. BAHRAICH 10021 76.42 60 1.04 
11. BALLIA 20431 70.56 64 3.12 
12. BALRAMPUR 2137 30.75 53 1.61 
13. BANDA 2231 25.08 45 0.95 
14. BARABANKI 8572 162.24 212 17.5 
15. BAREILLY 18941 556.71 90 41.23 
16. BASTI 3254 92.45 120 9.82 
17. BHADOHI 6335 131.47 85 16.78 
18. BIJNOR 15001 106.07 55 7.87 
19. BUDAUN 3383 56.54 25 2.64 
20. BULANDSHAHR 12657 181.07 65 4.08 
21. CHANDAULI 17180 124.02 88 19.8 
22. CHITRAKOOT 2855 18.32 29 0.9 
23. DEORIA 19294 99.53 132 7.43 
24. ETAH 2547 56.39 23 2.1 
25. ETAWAH 2587 83.95 68 6.79 
26. FAIZABAD 9072 117 164 11.31 
27. FARRUKHABAD 2270 54.11 63 4.3 
28. FATEHPUR 4794 73.86 36 2.33 
29. FIROZABAD 4493 182.63 60 19.54 
30. GAUTAMBUDDHA NAGAR 10601 1864.72 183 130.39 
31. GHAZIABAD 26029 1650.63 323 144.66 
32. GHAZIPUR 16627 106.38 119 11.65 
33. GONDA 4281 79.86 104 3.61 
34. GORAKHPUR 38322 512.15 197 17.71 
35. HAMIRPUR 1401 24.76 53 2.11 

  



 

36. 
HAPUR (PANCHSHEEL 
NAGAR) 

16037 96.79 51 3.29 

37. HARDOI 7220 109.66 31 2.74 
38. HATHRAS 3220 70.41 19 3.14 
39. JALAUN 2490 34.53 38 3.14 
40. JAUNPUR 17061 104.9 76 3.63 
41. JHANSI 8158 215.55 100 8.63 
42. KANNAUJ 2475 43.31 110 5.62 
43. KANPUR DEHAT 2685 90.03 42 4.72 
44. KANPUR NAGAR 21648 1219.78 280 127.65 

45. 
KANSHIRAM NAGAR 
(KASGANJ) 

805 20.11 1 0.13 

46. KAUSHAMBI 3515 25.95 118 1.97 
47. KUSHINAGAR 27969 63.6 37 0.78 
48. LAKHIMPUR KHERI 10568 103.75 65 5.65 
49. LALITPUR 1743 23.66 40 0.8 
50. LUCKNOW 40893 1465.26 770 120.49 
51. MAHARAJGANJ 11479 63.34 34 1.16 
52. MAHOBA 967 19.93 25 0.72 
53. MAINPURI 2556 82.69 81 8.69 
54. MATHURA 13418 348.61 98 23.34 
55. MAU 7729 52.34 25 0.68 
56. MEERUT 18341 783.18 172 32.56 
57. MIRZAPUR 11239 129.59 86 7.32 
58. MORADABAD 8800 516.94 89 67.32 
59. MUZAFFARNAGAR 18647 459.08 115 63.26 
60. PILIBHIT 3389 89.08 32 4.17 
61. PRATAPGARH 5722 49.13 130 4.62 
62. RAEBARELI 10839 126.29 263 6.41 
63. RAMPUR 5141 117.9 65 15.7 
64. SAHARANPUR 17604 233.73 144 9.04 
65. SAMBHAL 1799 56.83 16 4.23 
66. SANT KABIR NAGAR 1710 34.9 23 0.94 
67. SHAHJAHANPUR 10660 170.72 30 12.36 
68. SHAMALI 4236 47.11 3 0.19 
69. SHRAVASTI 749 8.09 9 1.12 
70. SIDDHARTHNAGAR 1926 30.71 44 4.47 
71. SITAPUR 7024 83.76 70 7.68 
72. SONBHADRA 12954 69.79 34 1.1 
73. SULTANPUR 4475 76.96 100 5.01 
74. UNNAO 7484 75.2 74 6.19 
75. VARANASI 47250 859.09 393 117.55 

TOTAL 788377 17011.45 7468 1334.05 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
District-wise details of guarantees for MSMEs under ‘Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme’ 
since its launch in May 2020 up to 31.03.2023 and in the financial year 2022-23 in the State of 
Rajasthan. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

DISTRICT 

Number of 
guarantees 

issued 

Amount 
guaranteed 

 (Rs. in crore) 

Number of 
guarantees 

issued 

Amount 
guaranteed 

 (Rs. in 
crore) 

Up to 31.03.2023 In the FY 2022-23 

1. AJMER 20877 949.8 386 86.22 
2. ALWAR 19695 786.76 157 39.86 
3. BANSWARA 47263 88.29 24 5.83 
4. BARAN 8465 55.9 47 3.33 
5. BARMER 4857 318.12 62 18.73 
6. BHARATPUR 6078 167.1 16 5.94 
7. BHILWARA 17336 861.76 123 39.48 
8. BIKANER 20329 526.66 144 44.18 
9. BUNDI 4408 83.93 32 7.26 
10. CHITTORGARH 11868 264.68 67 17.63 
11. CHURU 18002 118.59 76 3.69 
12. DAUSA 6869 56.54 42 3.63 
13. DHOLPUR 3975 60.4 15 4.14 
14. DUNGARPUR 35224 67.71 7 1.91 
15. GANGANAGAR 19688 350.81 134 26.21 
16. HANUMANGARH 11791 172.73 100 13.29 
17. JAIPUR 53905 4541.24 680 228.33 
18. JAISALMER 2103 40.31 7 1.36 
19. JALORE 2664 69.88 27 3.83 
20. JHALAWAR 11737 65.82 46 2.16 
21. JHUNJHUNU 16272 154.01 167 10.21 
22. JODHPUR 22176 1347.39 247 119.52 
23. KARAULI 2378 33.92 19 1.69 
24. KOTA 23669 540.29 169 32.2 
25. NAGAUR 24995 213.05 81 10.83 
26. PALI 8959 285.74 68 32.59 
27. PRATAPGARH 19134 31.84 13 0.17 
28. RAJSAMAND 7947 135.42 19 2.5 

29. 
SAWAI 
MADHOPUR 3227 63.11 

56 4.16 

30. SIKAR 16706 264.29 49 6.56 
31. SIROHI 7216 94.25 29 3.16 
32. TONK 9299 72.49 68 12.75 
33. UDAIPUR 37598 741.04 123 41.9 

TOTAL 526710 13623.87 3300 835.25 
 

 
 




